Pay Group
Community Development

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Job Title
BUILDING OFFICIAL

PERMIT CLERK |

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED

CED DIRECTOR

SECRETARY Il

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPECIALIST
ACCOUNT CLERK Il

UTILITY BILLING CLERK
DETECTIVE

ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR
DETECTIVE

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

RECORDS CLERK

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

DETECTIVE

POLICE OFFICER
PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH
DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST
POLICE OFFICER

DETECTIVE

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

Village of Bensenville
FY 2025
Public Act 97-0609
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Base Salary Health Insurance Total Vacation Sick
80,812.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 106,632.40 15 12
68,813.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 89,992.76 15 12
98,700.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 116,961.84 20 12
136,583.00 $ 15,437.04 $ 152,020.04 15 12
68,813.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 94,633.40 20 12
168,000.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 193,820.40 15 12
110,545.00 $ 8,696.16 $ 119,241.16 20 12
61,805.00 $ 16,522.80 $ 78,327.80 15 12
68,813.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 87,074.84 20 12
68,813.00 $ 7,350.96 $ 76,163.96 15 12
120,664.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 146,484.40 20 12
68,778.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 87,039.84 20 12
120,664.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 138,925.84 15 12
117,149.00 $ 16,522.80 $ 133,671.80 15 12
117,149.00 $ 13,966.80 $ 131,115.80 20 12
135,425.00 $ 16,522.80 $ 151,947.80 20 12
117,149.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 142,969.40 15 12
117,139.00 $ 8,696.16 $ 125,835.16 15 12
55,029.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 80,849.40 10 12
99,954.00 $ 8,696.16 $ 108,650.16 10 12
117,149.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 138,328.76 20 12
117,149.00 $ 25,820.40 $ 142,969.40 15 12
120,664.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 141,843.76 20 12
99,933.00 $ 16,522.80 $ 116,455.80 10 12
82,436.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 103,615.76 25 12
87,789.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 108,968.76 10 12
117,149.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 135,410.84 10 12
120,664.00 $ 21,179.76 $ 141,843.76 20 12
117,149.00 $ 18,261.84 $ 135,410.84 15 12
86,770.00 $ 8,696.16 $ 95,466.16 10 12



Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

SERGEANT
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
SERGEANT
CHIEF OF POLICE
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE SUPPORT SERVICES

RECORDS SUPERVISOR

Crew Leader

TECHNICIAN 1l

Public Works Director

Assistant Public Works Director
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN |

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN 11

ENGINEERING TECH I

FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
TECHNICIAN 1l

MAIN TECH Il MECHANIC
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN |
ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN 1l

MAIN TECH Il FACILITIES

Village of Bensenville

FY 2025
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135,425.00
83,000.00
117,149.00
135,425.00
177,005.00
91,501.00
117,149.00
107,858.00
95,105.00
89,373.00
89,373.00
89,373.00
89,373.00
117,149.00
161,153.00
77,160.00
92,909.00
75,700.00
190,997.00
155,729.00
65,323.00
63,615.00
58,960.00
87,650.00
77,616.00
120,351.00
78,006.00
87,650.00
63,012.00
130,354.00
60,986.00
90,559.00
82,619.00
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25,820.40
7,350.96
25,820.40
21,179.76
8,696.16
8,696.16
25,820.40
8,696.16
7,350.96
7,350.96
7,350.96
7,350.96
7,350.96
13,966.80
7,350.96
18,261.84
21,179.76
25,820.40
25,820.40
13,966.80
16,522.80
16,522.80
25,820.40
25,820.40
18,261.84
21,179.76
16,522.80
18,261.84
25,820.40
25,820.40
25,820.40
25,820.40
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161,245.40
90,350.96
142,969.40
156,604.76
185,701.16
100,197.16
142,969.40
116,554.16
102,455.96
96,723.96
96,723.96
96,723.96
96,723.96
131,115.80
168,503.96
95,421.84
114,088.76
101,520.40
190,997.00
181,549.40
79,289.80
80,137.80
75,482.80
113,470.40
103,436.40
138,612.84
99,185.76
104,172.80
81,273.84
156,174.40
86,806.40
116,379.40
108,439.40

25
10
20
25
20
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
20
10
20
10
20
15
10
10
10
15
20
15
15
15
10
15
10
25
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
SENIOR

Village Manager
Village Manager
Village Manager
Village Manager
Village Manager
Village Manager

Village Manager

WASTEWATER SUPERVISOR
PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR
TECHNICIAN |

Operations Superintendent

MAIN TECH Il FACILITIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST

TECHNICIAN 1l

TECHNICIAN 1l

Crew Leader

TECHNICIAN 1l

TECHNICIAN |

MAIN TECH Il FACILITIES

AQUATIC FACILITY MANAGER
SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS
DIRECTOR OF RECREATION

FIGURE SKATE PROGRAM MANAGER
RECREATION/EDUCATION COORD.

ICE TECHNICIAN

RECREATION PROGRAM MANAGER

Village Manager

HR & RISK MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR
MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO VILLAGE MANAGER
Emergency Management

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK

Village of Bensenville
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126,000.00
116,670.00
65,046.00
115,358.00
87,650.00
75,600.00
71,093.00
85,097.00
92,909.00
87,650.00
67,074.00
78,006.00
68,250.00
128,032.00
140,868.00
81,886.00
69,690.00
53,550.00
68,250.00
220,110.00
135,025.00
76,991.00
105,613.00
86,001.00
120,750.00

83,251.00
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7,350.96
25,820.40
25,820.40
21,179.76
21,179.76
18,261.84

8,696.16

8,696.16
25,820.40
18,261.84
25,820.40
18,261.84

7,350.96
21,179.76
25,820.40
15,437.04

7,350.96
25,820.40
25,820.40
25,820.40
25,820.40

7,350.96
18,261.84

8,696.16
15,437.04

25,820.40
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133,350.96
142,490.40
90,866.40
136,537.76
108,829.76
93,861.84
79,789.16
93,793.16
118,729.40
105,911.84
92,894.40
96,267.84
75,600.96
149,211.76
166,688.40
97,323.04
77,040.96
79,370.40
94,070.40
245,930.40
160,845.40
84,341.96
123,874.84
94,697.16
136,187.04

109,071.40

15
15
10
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10
15
10
20
15
20
20
10
15
15
15
15
20
25
25
20

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12



