

## Village of Bensenville

FY 2025

Public Act 97-0609

<u>Pay Group</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	<u>Base Salary</u>	<u>Health Insurance</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Vacation</u>	<u>Sick</u>
Community Development	BUILDING OFFICIAL	\$ 80,812.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 106,632.40	15	12
Community Development	PERMIT CLERK I	\$ 68,813.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 89,992.76	15	12
Community Development	DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 116,961.84	20	12
Community Development	CED DIRECTOR	\$ 136,583.00	\$ 15,437.04	\$ 152,020.04	15	12
Community Development	SECRETARY II	\$ 68,813.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 94,633.40	20	12
Finance	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 193,820.40	15	12
Finance	ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$ 110,545.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 119,241.16	20	12
Finance	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPECIALIST	\$ 61,805.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 78,327.80	15	12
Finance	ACCOUNT CLERK II	\$ 68,813.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 87,074.84	20	12
Finance	UTILITY BILLING CLERK	\$ 68,813.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 76,163.96	15	12
Police	DETECTIVE	\$ 120,664.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 146,484.40	20	12
Police	ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR	\$ 68,778.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 87,039.84	20	12
Police	DETECTIVE	\$ 120,664.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 138,925.84	15	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 133,671.80	15	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 13,966.80	\$ 131,115.80	20	12
Police	SERGEANT	\$ 135,425.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 151,947.80	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 142,969.40	15	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,139.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 125,835.16	15	12
Police	RECORDS CLERK	\$ 55,029.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 80,849.40	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 99,954.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 108,650.16	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 138,328.76	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 142,969.40	15	12
Police	DETECTIVE	\$ 120,664.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 141,843.76	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 99,933.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 116,455.80	10	12
Police	PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH	\$ 82,436.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 103,615.76	25	12
Police	DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST	\$ 87,789.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 108,968.76	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 135,410.84	10	12
Police	DETECTIVE	\$ 120,664.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 141,843.76	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 135,410.84	15	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 86,770.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 95,466.16	10	12

## Village of Bensenville

FY 2025

Public Act 97-0609

Police	SERGEANT	\$ 135,425.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 161,245.40	25	12
Police	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 90,350.96	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 142,969.40	20	12
Police	SERGEANT	\$ 135,425.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 156,604.76	25	12
Police	CHIEF OF POLICE	\$ 177,005.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 185,701.16	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 91,501.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 100,197.16	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 142,969.40	20	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 107,858.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 116,554.16	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 95,105.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 102,455.96	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 89,373.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 96,723.96	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 89,373.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 96,723.96	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 89,373.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 96,723.96	10	12
Police	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 117,149.00	\$ 13,966.80	\$ 131,115.80	15	12
Police	DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE SUPPORT SERVICES	\$ 161,153.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 168,503.96	20	12
Police	RECORDS SUPERVISOR	\$ 77,160.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 95,421.84	10	12
Public Works	Crew Leader	\$ 92,909.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 114,088.76	20	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 75,700.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 101,520.40	10	12
Public Works	Public Works Director	\$ 190,997.00	\$ -	\$ 190,997.00	20	12
Public Works	Assistant Public Works Director	\$ 155,729.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 181,549.40	15	12
Public Works	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I	\$ 65,323.00	\$ 13,966.80	\$ 79,289.80	10	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 63,615.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 80,137.80	10	12
Public Works	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I	\$ 58,960.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 75,482.80	10	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 87,650.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 113,470.40	15	12
Public Works	ENGINEERING TECH II	\$ 77,616.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 103,436.40	20	12
Public Works	FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR	\$ 120,351.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 138,612.84	15	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 78,006.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 99,185.76	15	12
Public Works	MAIN TECH II MECHANIC	\$ 87,650.00	\$ 16,522.80	\$ 104,172.80	15	12
Public Works	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I	\$ 63,012.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 81,273.84	10	12
Public Works	ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER	\$ 130,354.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 156,174.40	15	12
Public Works	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I	\$ 60,986.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 86,806.40	10	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 90,559.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 116,379.40	25	12
Public Works	MAIN TECH II FACILITIES	\$ 82,619.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 108,439.40	15	12

## Village of Bensenville

FY 2025

Public Act 97-0609

Public Works	WASTEWATER SUPERVISOR	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 133,350.96	15	12
Public Works	PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR	\$ 116,670.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 142,490.40	15	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 65,046.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 90,866.40	10	12
Public Works	Operations Superintendent	\$ 115,358.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 136,537.76	15	12
Public Works	MAIN TECH II FACILITIES	\$ 87,650.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 108,829.76	15	12
Public Works	MANAGEMENT ANALYST	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 93,861.84	15	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 71,093.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 79,789.16	10	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,097.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 93,793.16	15	12
Public Works	Crew Leader	\$ 92,909.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 118,729.40	15	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 87,650.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 105,911.84	15	12
Public Works	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 67,074.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 92,894.40	10	12
Public Works	MAIN TECH II FACILITIES	\$ 78,006.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 96,267.84	15	12
Recreation	AQUATIC FACILITY MANAGER	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 75,600.96	10	12
Recreation	SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS	\$ 128,032.00	\$ 21,179.76	\$ 149,211.76	20	12
Recreation	DIRECTOR OF RECREATION	\$ 140,868.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 166,688.40	15	12
Recreation	FIGURE SKATE PROGRAM MANAGER	\$ 81,886.00	\$ 15,437.04	\$ 97,323.04	20	12
Recreation	RECREATION/EDUCATION COORD.	\$ 69,690.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 77,040.96	20	12
Recreation	ICE TECHNICIAN	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 79,370.40	10	12
SENIOR	RECREATION PROGRAM MANAGER	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 94,070.40	15	12
Village Manager	Village Manager	\$ 220,110.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 245,930.40	15	12
Village Manager	HR & RISK MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR	\$ 135,025.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 160,845.40	15	12
Village Manager	MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST	\$ 76,991.00	\$ 7,350.96	\$ 84,341.96	15	12
Village Manager	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO VILLAGE MANAGER	\$ 105,613.00	\$ 18,261.84	\$ 123,874.84	20	12
Village Manager	Emergency Management	\$ 86,001.00	\$ 8,696.16	\$ 94,697.16	25	12
Village Manager	MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 15,437.04	\$ 136,187.04	25	12
Village Manager	DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK	\$ 83,251.00	\$ 25,820.40	\$ 109,071.40	20	12